

BY: Delegate Crumlin

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 504

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike “and retail sellers”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 34 and 35, strike “OR RETAIL SELLER”.

On page 5, in line 16, strike the colon and substitute a comma; in line 17, strike “(I)”;

in line 18, strike “; AND” and substitute a period; strike line 19 in its entirety; in line 28, after “CHARGES;” insert “AND”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 29 down through “COSTS” in line 31.

On page 8, in line 24, strike “, A PERSON” and substitute “;

(1) A DISTRIBUTOR”;

in line 25, strike “BUY OR”; and in the same line after “COST” insert “;AND

(2) A PERSON MAY NOT BUY FLUID MILK FROM A DISTRIBUTOR AT A PRICE BELOW THE DISTRIBUTOR’S PRESUMED COST”.